Lafayette City-Parish Consolidated Government

Substantial Amendment to the **2021 HOME-ARP Action Plan**

This document is available for public review and comment beginning Tuesday, September 3, 2024, and ending Thursday, October 4, 2024.

Please leave your name, address, phone number, and comments on the tablet provided, or mail, fax, or email your comments to –

LCG, Community Development and Planning Department (Attn: Jenni Moreau), P.O. Box 4017-C, Lafayette, LA 70502; FAX: (337) 291-8415; or email: CDPlanning@lafayettela.gov.

All comments must be submitted by 5 pm, October 4, 2024.

Prepared By:

LCG, Community Development and Planning Department

Lafayette, Louisiana

Summary of Substantial Amendments to the LCG 2021 HOME-ARP Action Plan

On January 10, 2024, the Lafayette Consolidated Government (LCG), Community Development and Planning Department (CDP) held Public Hearing #1 to develop the 2024 Annual Action Plan. At this hearing, LCG-CDP also provided an update to the HOME-ARP funding allocation of \$2,251,381 made to Lafayette by the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD). LCG-CDP defined the Qualifying Population (QP) and eligible uses of HOME-ARP funds at this hearing, and the public was invited to submit applications to be funded by HOME-ARP.

On April 10, 2024, LCG-CDP held Public Hearing #2 to develop the 2024 Annual Action Plan. At this hearing, LCG-CDP proposed funding the non-profit organization's activities for HOME-ARP funding, which are detailed below.

CDP is proposing to fund the following activities as part of its 2021 HOME-ARP Action Plan Amendment:

Catholic Charities of Acadiana – Supportive Services – Catholic Charities of Acadiana will
receive an additional \$250,000 in HOME-ARP funds in the Supportive Services category to
cover the costs of Case Managers' salaries that assist QP persons in finding stable housing.
The award will total \$540,000.